

REVISED

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5673-5674/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2023 in MAT No. 85/2023 01-03-2023 in MAT No. 124/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

GOPINATH BHANJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59526/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 60649/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5698/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 60188/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 60633/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5670/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 59498/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 60605/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 11570/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 60440/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 62560/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 61485/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 60438/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 29-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Parties

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C U Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P S Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
 Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Pranati Das, Adv.
 Mr. Samrat De Paul, Adv.
 Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Partha S. Deb Burman, Adv.
 Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
 Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.
 Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
 Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.
 Ms. Mousami Hazra, Adv.
 Ms. Payez Shoma, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, AOR
 Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
 Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
 Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
 Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Devrat Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

Permission to file petition is granted.

Leave granted.

Let these petitions be listed on 12.04.2023 as first item in the regular list.

Let notice be given to Mr. S. V. Raju, learned Additional Solicitor General to inform about the date of posting of these appeals.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5673-5674/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2023 in MAT No. 85/2023 01-03-2023 in MAT No. 124/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

GOPINATH BHANJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59526/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 60649/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5698/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 60188/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 60633/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5670/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 59498/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 60605/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 11570/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 60440/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 62560/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 61485/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 60438/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 29-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Parties

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C U Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P S Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
 Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Pranati Das, Adv.
 Mr. Samrat De Paul, Adv.
 Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Partha S. Deb Burman, Adv.
 Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
 Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.
 Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
 Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.
 Ms. Mousami Hazra, Adv.
 Ms. Payez Shoma, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, AOR
 Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
 Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
 Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
 Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Devrat Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

Leave granted.

Let these petitions be listed on 12.04.2023 as first item in the regular list.

Let notice be given to Mr. S. V. Raju, learned Additional Solicitor General to inform about the date of posting of these

appeals.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR